Coolant Valve
Series SGH
How to Order 2-Port Type
SGH
External pilot
solenoid 1 YA G 1 T Z B110
q w e r t y u i o !0 !1 !2
1 70
SGHAAir operated 1 A G B1101
2
2 70
Note) Filter is installed on PE port as standard.
1
2
3
4
q Series
SGH100
SGH200
SGH300
SGH400
w Valve type
1
2
N.C.
N.O.
10
15
20
25
y Port size
3/8
1/2
3/4
1
SGH100
SGH200
SGH300
SGH400
Nil
G
N
T
t Thread type
Rc
G (ISO1179-1)
NPT
NPTF
e Seal material
A
B
NBR
FKM
70
r Pressure range
Pressure range 0 to 7 MPa
Y
u Pilot valve
V116
1
2
3
4
5
6
i Rated voltage
100 VAC 50/60 Hz
200 VAC 50/60 Hz
110 VAC [115 VAC] 50/60 Hz
220 VAC [230 VAC] 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
Nil